
Bible Reading Guide 

 
June 2021 

Tuesday, June 1 

• 1 Kings 10, 11 

• Psalm 133 

• I Corinthians 4 

Wednesday, June 2 

• 1 Kings 12, 13 

• Psalm 134 

• 1 Corinthians 5 

Thursday, June 3 
• 1 Kings 14, 15 

• Psalm 135 
• 1 Corinthians 6 

Friday, June 4 

• 1 Kings 16, 17 

• Psalm 136 
• 1 Corinthians 7:1-24 

Saturday, June 5 

• 1 Kings 18, 19  

• Psalm 137 

• 1 Corinthians 7:25-40 
“Christ never comes into the soul 
unattended; he brings the Holy Spirit 
with him, and the Spirit his train of gifts 
and graces. Lay the foundation in him, 
and leave it to him to raise God’s 
building upon it.”  (Thomas Adam, Private 

Thoughts on Religion, 151) 

Sunday June 6 

• 1 Kings 20, 21      

• Psalm 138 

• 1 Corinthians 8 

Monday, June 7 

• 1 Kings 22, 2 Kings 1 

• Psalm 139 

• 1 Corinthians 9:1-18 

Tuesday, June 8 

• 2 Kings 2, 3      

• Psalm 140 

• 1 Corinthians 9:19-27 

Wednesday, June 9 

• 2 Kings 4, 5 

• Psalm 141 

• 1 Corinthians 10:1-22 

Thursday, June 10 

• 2 Kings 6, 7 

• Psalm 142 

• 1 Corinthians 10:23-11:16 

Friday, June 11 

• 2 Kings 8, 9      

• Psalm 143 

• 1 Corinthians 11:17-34 

Saturday, June 12 

• 2 Kings 10, 11 

• Psalm 144 

• 1 Corinthians 12 
“Christ obeyed and suffered for me, 
that his obedience and sufferings might 
be imputed to me; and because no 
obedience or sufferings of mine could 
answer the demands of divine justice, 
or be effectual to my purification.”  
(Thomas Adam, Private Thoughts on 
Religion, 151) 

 

Sunday, June 13 

• 2 Kings 12, 13 

• Psalm 145 

• 1 Corinthians 13 

Monday, June 14 

• 2 Kings 14, 15 

• Psalm 146 

• 1 Corinthians 14 
 

 

Tuesday, June 15 

• 2 Kings 16, 17    

• Psalm 147 

• 1 Corinthians 15 

Wednesday, June 16 

• 2 Kings 18, 19 

• Psalm 148 
• 1 Corinthians 16 

Thursday, June 17 

• 2 Kings 20, 21 

• Psalm 149 

• 2 Corinthians 1 

Friday, June 18 

• 1 Kings 22, 23   

• Psalm 150 

• 2 Corinthians 2 

Saturday, June 19 

• 2 Kings 24, 25 

• Proverbs 1 

• 2 Corinthians 3 
“[This imputation of Christ’s obedience]  
places an operative, and most 
efficacious principle of obedience, and 
a sacred bond of gratitude upon one’s 
soul, to do and suffer in one’s turn, 
according to the measure and capacity 
of a creature, and to press to every 
height of virtue, after the example of so 
kind  . . . and gracious a Master and in 
confidence of the assistance of so 
powerful a Saviour”  (Thomas Adam, 

Private Thoughts on Religion, 151) 

Sunday, June 20 

• 1 Chronicles 1, 2     

• Proverbs 2 

• 2 Corinthians 4 

Monday, June 21 

• 1 Chronicles 3, 4 

• Proverbs 3 

• 2 Corinthians 5 

Tuesday, June 22 

• 1 Chronicles 5, 6 

• Proverbs 4 

• 2 Corinthians 6 

Wednesday, June 23 

• 1 Chronicles 7, 8 

• Proverbs 5 

• 2 Corinthians 7 

Thursday, June 24 

• 1 Chronicles 9, 10 

• Proverbs 6 

• 2 Corinthians 8 

Friday, June 25 

• 1 Chronicles 11, 12 

• Proverbs 7 

• 2 Corinthians 9 

Saturday, June 26 

• 1 Chronicles 13, 14 

• Proverbs 8 

• 2 Corinthians 10 
“Christ says, “Take up the cross;” and 
very evident it is that some of his 
commands, literally taken have the 
cross in them. Take this out, and then 
wherein does he differ from any 
legislators? Or what remains but a 
bare religion of nature.”  (Thomas Adam, 

Private Thoughts on Religion, 153) 

Sunday, June 27 

• 1 Chronicles 15, 16 

• Proverbs 9 

• 2 Corinthians 11    

Monday, June 28 

• 1 Chronicles 17, 18 

• Proverbs 10 

• 2 Corinthians 12 

Tuesday, June 29 

• 1 Chronicles 19, 20 

• Proverbs 11 

• 2 Corinthians 13 

Wednesday, June 30 

• 1 Chronicles 21, 22 

• Proverbs 12 

• Galatians 1 

Verse of the Month 
Ephesians 1: 9, 10 
9“he made known to us the mystery 

of his will according to his good 

pleasure, which he purposed in 

Christ, 10to be put into effect when 

the times reach their fulfillment--to 

bring all things in heaven and on 

earth together under one head, even 

Christ.” 



 


